
NOTICE FOR INVITING BIDS 
 

No. BRC/EN/Tender/Office Interior/2013-14/03 Dt: 04.06.2013 
 
 
CHIEF PROJECT MANAGER, DFCCIL, Vadodara, for and on behalf of DFCCIL invites sealed open tenders 

for the following work:  
Tender No. BRC/EN/Tender/Office Interior/2013-14/3 

Name of Work Office Interior by repair of flooring, partitioning, false ceiling 

providing furniture, electrication, air conditioning, cabling for 

networking and telecommunication facility for CPM/Vadodara 

office in office premises of Sardar Sarovar Narmada Nigam Ltd, 

Vadodara (SSNNL). 
Estimated Cost of Work Rs.58,63,308/- 
Completion Period 3 (Three) Months 
Type of BID Open Tender 
Bid Document Cost Rs.5000/- 
Earnest Money Rs. 1,17,270/- 

Date  &  Time  to  start  of  Sale  of  Bid From 10.00hrs on 18.06.13 and on all working days between 
Document 10.00 hrs to 17.00 hrs. 

Date  &  Time  for  Closure  of  Sale  of 

Bid Document 

Up to 12.00 hrs on 18.07.13 

Date and time of submission of filled 

bid document 

Up to 15:00 Hrs on 18.07.13 

Date and time of Opening of tender 15:30 Hrs of 18.07.13 

Authority and place for submission of 

completed tender Document 

Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Ltd., 

4th floor, Block “A”, Narmada Naher Bhawan, 

(SSNNLs’ office), Chhani Jakat Naka, Vadodara 
(Gujarat) – 390 002 

Ph No. 0265-2760229, Fax No. 0265-2760327 

Address for Communication 

Office of Chief Project Manager, 

Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Ltd., 

4th floor, Block “A”, Narmada Naher Bhawan, 

(SSNNLs’ office), Chhani Jakat Naka, Vadodara 
(Gujarat) – 390 002 

Ph No. 0265-2760229, Fax No. 0265-2760327 
 

Cost of tender Document :- Rs 5,000/- 
 

Eligibility   Criteria:   The   tenderer   should   fulfill   following   eligibility   criteria   with   Government/   

Semi Government/ Private limited company. 

As a proof of technical experience/ competence, the tenderer should have physically completed successfully 

at least similar nature of single work for a minimum value of 35% of advertised tender value with 

Government/Semi Government/ Private limited company during last three years and up to date of opening 

in the current year in (i.e current year and three previous year). 

 

1. The tenderer should have received total of the tender and payment contract amount for works with 

Governmetn/ Semi Government/ Private limited company during last three financial years and up to 

date of opening in the current year should be minimum 150% of advertised tender value as per 

attested copies of authentic documents / certificates issued by the Organisation / client or audited 

balance sheet certified by Chartered Accountant. 
 
* Similar work means Interior work of office or Residence including Civil, Electrical, air 

conditioning work.  

Tender form can be purchased from the office of CPM/Vadodara at 4th floor, Block “A”, Narmada Naher 

Bhawan,(SSNNLs’ office), Chhani Jakat Naka, Vadodara, (Gujarat) – 390 002 on any working day on or 

after 18.06.2013 and up to 18.07.2013 (12.00 Hrs) on payment (not refundable) in the form of 

Demand Draft/Bankers Cheque issued by any nationalized bank of India or any scheduled bank of India, 

in favour of DFCCIL, payable at Vadodara. The tender document can be downloaded from the website 

www.dfccil.org. 

Earnest money and cost of bid document should be submitted separately. In absence of earnest money 

and cost of bid document the offer will be summarily rejected.  

In case of date of opening of tender happens to be a holiday, the tender shall be opened on next working day 

at same time and place. 

 

 

CPM/BRC 


